LAKE FRANCES OWNERS, INC.

2024 ANNUAL SHAREHOLDER MEMBERSHIP REMINDER 01/19/2024

Good afternoon.

A friendly reminder if you have not paid your 2024 Lake Frances Membership. Membership is \$50.00 for Lake Frances lake-front property owners. Membership is \$15.00 for Lawton Bluff residents not on the lake. You may download Lake Frances membership applications via https://lakefrances.org/membership or complete the form below. We continue to update our shareholder email list to reduce paper costs so please send an updated email address with your payment.

The December 16, 2023 Nor'easter storm hammered our Lake Frances weir cover, and it was damaged beyond repair. We called/emailed the City of Charleston and Charleston County Storm Water Teams for assistance. It's been a month and we have not received help.

To prevent kids from injury fishing near the damaged weir cover, and to make sure 'debris clogs' in the weir are minimized, we could not wait for City/County to fix it. Resolved, this past week the weir cover is fixed and looks great. **Costs were \$4500**. Our Lake Frances budget has taken a significant hit.

Remember, your paid membership helps us with the cost of lake management projects such as the weir cover, lake biologist consultant fees, insurance, taxes, and web site maintenance.

We appreciate your support in preserving <u>Lake Frances</u> as a healthy ecosystem.

Return form below	
Annual Lake Frances Association Dues	
Name	
Address	
Email	
[] I enclose my check for \$50.00 as a Lake Frances Shareholder.	
[] I enclose my check for \$15.00 as a White Point, Lawton Bluff resi	dent.

Mail to: Lake Frances Owners, 1007 Travers Drive, Charleston, SC 29412